10-29-2001

OCT 19 200

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RECORDATION PRACTICAL TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	Please record the attached original documents or populthereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): THE LOCKFORMER COMPANY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MET-COIL SYSTEMS CORPORATION Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: 260 North Elm Street City: Westfield State: MA Zip: 01085 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc Execution Date: October 27, 2000	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State_Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attacks Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0523149; 0642890; 0713469; 1662915; 1702855 ached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Arthur F. Dionne, Esq. Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP FirstMass. Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1441 Main Street	8. Deposit account number: 13-0235
City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.**	
Arthur F. Dionne, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Sover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/26/2001 DBYRHE

00000228 0523149

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 100.00 DP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002390 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 27th day of October, 2000, by and between THE LOCKFORMER COMPANY, an Illinois corporation, with a place of business at 711 Ogden Avenue, Lisle, Illinois 60532 (hereinafter "Assignor") and MET-COIL SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 260 North Elm Street, Westfield, Massachusetts 01085 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registration Numbers: 0523149 for the mark "LOCKFORMER"; 0642890 for the mark "CLIPROL"; 0713469 for the mark "CLEATFORMER"; 1281297 for the mark "TRANSVERSE DUCT CONNECTOR SYSTEM"; 1662915 for the mark "EXCALIBUR" and 1702855 for the mark "VULCAN";

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of acquiring said marks and Registrations and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

RECORDED: 10/19/2001

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks and registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

THE LOCKFORMER COMPANY

RIAN SCHEEL

Its Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002390 FRAME: 0037